



8 9.12.2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.O. 3807 of 2024  
With  
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Shoumik De  
Vs.  
Utsav Dey & Anr.**

**Mr. Anupam Kumar Bhattacharyya  
Mr. M. Saha  
Mr. S. Bagchi  
Mr. AHafiz ... For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Krishna Das Poddar  
Ms. Rubina Akhtar  
Ms. M. Barman ... For the Opposite Parties.**

Let this matter appear on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
fairly at the top.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended  
for a period of one week after vacation or till further  
orders, whichever is earlier.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**

S.D.



2026:CHC-AS:821