



05 13.12.2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.O. 3807 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Shoumik De
Vs.
Utsav Dey & Anr.**

**Mr. Anupam Bhattacharya
Mr. S. Thakur
Mr. Tapas Kumar Mondal
Mr. Dilip Kumar Mondal
Ms. Mrityunjoy Saha
Ms. Deblina Ghosh ... For the Petitioner.**

**Ms. Krishna Das Poddar
Ms. Rubina Akhtar ... For the Opposite Party.**

Learned Advocates for the petitioner and the learned advocate for the opposite party are present.

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for time to file supplementary affidavit.

The prayer is allowed.

The supplementary affidavit be filed on the next date fixed upon service of copy to the opposite party.

Let the matter appear one week after vacation.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

