



2026:CHC-AS:821

17.01.2025  
Ct. No. 236  
Sl. No. 23  
tbsr

**C.O. 3807 of 2024  
CAN 1 of 2024  
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Shoumik De  
Vs.  
Utsav Dey & Anr.**

Mr. Anupam Kr. Bhattacharya  
Mr. Mritunjay Saha  
Mr. A. R. Hafiz  
....for the petitioner

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

No time today.

The matter stands adjourned.

The interim order, granted earlier, stands extended for a period of three weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**