



2026:CHC-AS:821

Item No. 17
28.02. 2025

Ct
236

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 3807 of 2024

With

IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024

CAN 2 of 2025

CAN 3 of 2025

Shoumik De

Vs

Sri Utsav Dey & Anr.

Mr. Anupam Kr. Bhattacharya,
Mr. Mritynjay Saha,
Mr. A. R. Hafiz.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar,
Mr. Rubina Akhtar,
Ms. Mandira Barman,
Ms. Rubina Akhtar.

... for the opposite party.

No time today. The matter stands adjourned.

The interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of three weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)