



2026:CHC-AS:821

02.07.2025
Court No.25
Item No.5
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 3807 of 2024

**Shoumik De
Vs.
Utsav Dey & Anr.**

Mr. Nikhil Kr. Gupta

...for the petitioner

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar
Ms. Mandira Barman
Mr. S. Maity

...for the opposite parties

1. On behalf of the petitioner, an adjournment has been sought for.
2. Let the matter appear in the **Combined Monthly List of August, 2025.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)