



2026:CHC-AS:821

06
29.08.2025
Court. No. 09
Jayanta

CO/3807/2024

SHOUMIK DE

VS

UTSAV DEY AND ANR

+

IA NO: CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2025,
CAN/3/2025, CAN/4/2025,
CAN/5/2025.

Mr. Anupam Kr. Bhattacharyya

Mr. Mritunjay Saha

Mr. A. R. Hafiz

Mr. Kaustav Chatterjee

... for the Petitioner

As this Court does not have
determination to hear the Civil Revision Matter, Let
this matter stand released from this Bench.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)