



02 **16.09.**
2025
Ct. No. 09
Ab

CO 3807 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2025
CAN 3 of 2025
CAN 4 of 2025
CAN 5 of 2025

Soumik De
Vs.
Utsav Dey and another.

Mr. Anupam Kumar Bhattacharya,
Mr. A.R. Hafiz,
Mr. Mritunjoy Saha.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar.
Ms. Mandira Barman.

... for the opposite party.

1. Written notes of argument filed be kept with the record.
2. Learned Advocates for the parties are present.
3. This matter, which was already admitted by this Bench and thereafter placed before the learned Co-Ordinate Bench, is assigned to this Bench.
4. As there is no time to take up the matter for hearing before the ensuing Puja Vacation, let this matter appear on 4th November 2025 under the heading "Hearing".
5. Interim order stands extended for a period of two weeks after vacation.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)



2026:CHC-AS:821