



2026:CHC-AS:821

06.01.2026
Item No.23
Ali
ct. no.9

CO 3807 of 2024
With
IA No.:CAN/1/2024
CAN/2/2025
CAN/3/2025
CAN/4/2025
CAN/5/2025
CAN/6/2025

Shoumik De
Vs.
Sri Utsav Dey & Anr.

Mr. A.R. Hafiz
.....for the petitioner.

Mr.Krishna Das Poddar,
Ms. Mandira Barman
....for the Opposite Parties.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Let this matter appear on 9th January, 2026 within
1st ten matters.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)