



**Item No. 07**

**Ct 09**

**rup**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**CO 3807 of 2024**  
**IA NO: CAN 1 of 2024**  
**CAN 2 of 2025**  
**CAN 3 of 2025**  
**CAN 4 of 2025**  
**CAN 5 of 2025**  
**CAN 6 of 2025**  
**CAN 7 of 2026**  
**CAN 8 of 2026**

Shoumik De  
Vs  
Sri Utsav Dey & Anr.

Mr. Anupam Bhattacharya,  
Mr. A. R. Hafiz,  
Mr. Sana Sultana.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar,  
Ms. Mandira Barman.

... for the opposite parties.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has concluded his submission.

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties submits but could not conclude his submission and refers to the record where the application for injunction is not annexed to the main petition nor it is annexed in the supplementary affidavit which is filed by the petitioner.

In the facts and circumstances, petitioner is



granted liberty to file the supplementary affidavit by  
19.01.2026.

Let this matter appear on 20.01.2026 at 12.00  
P.M.

***(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)***