



2026:CHC-AS:821

03.02.2026

Sl no. 6

Ct no. 9

P.M.

C.O. 3807 OF 2024

Shoumik De.

- Vs -

Utsav Dey & Anr.

+

CAN 1 of 2024

+

CAN 2 of 2025

+

CAN 3 of 2025

+

CAN 4 of 2025

+

CAN 5 of 2025

+

CAN 6 of 2025

+

CAN 7 of 2026

+

CAN 8 of 2026

Mr. Anupam Bhattacharya,

Mr. A.R. Hafiz

... for the petitioner

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar,

Ms. Mandira Barman

... for the opposite parties

Learned advocate for the parties are present.

Heard learned advocates.

Hearing is concluded.

CAV.

The interim order is extended till further order.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)